WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.gov.in
Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org
Telephone: 0471-2448165



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/Lib. Gr IV/KMCS/EKM/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 29.01.2025

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- Rank List for the post of Librarian Grade IV (Direct)- Kerala Municipal Common Service (Category No. 494/2020) - Ernakulam District – Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 1172/2024/SSV dated 25.11.2024

- 2. Interim Order of Hon'ble KAT dated 10.12.2024 in OA Nos.1842/2024 & 1877/2024
- 3. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 15.01.2025 in the File No.A9-3/56/2024-KPSC

It is hereby notified that the withheld results of **Sri. Vaisakh C L (Sl. No. 24)** and **Smt. Nithya V L (Sl. No. 42)** in the Ranked List for the post of Librarian Grade IV (Direct)- Kerala Municipal Common Service (Category No. 494/2020) in Ernakulam District are hereby released as per the orders cited (2) and (3). They are included in the Ranked List purely on provisional basis subject to the final order in the OAs referred (2) above. Also, NOTE(1) apppended with the said Ranked List is deleted herewith.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked list shall be read as follows:-

Main List

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	12	AHAMMED JUNAID P K	21/11/1996	M-MAPPILA	
1A	24	VAISAKH C L	24/02/1988	- 0	PROVISIONAL
2	15	ЈҮОТНІ Р V	19/03/1987	EWS	- ///-

Supplementary List SIUC Nadar

2	1	AGHILA S	31/05/1985	SIUC NADAR	DA-LD/CP
2A	42	NITHYA V L	05/03/1997	SIUC NADAR	PROVISIONAL
3	13	AMAL DAS C S	05/04/1998	SIUC NADAR	-

The Ranked List No. 1172/2024/SSV dated 25.11.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission) **SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY** KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (APPROVED FOR ISSUE) SECTION OFFICER SS V PUBLIC SEI VICE CON